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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF KANSAS 

 
PLANNED PARENTHOOD  OF   ) 
KANSAS AND MID-MISSOURI, et al.,  ) 
       ) 
  Plaintiffs,    ) 
       ) 
  v.     )  No. 2:16-cv-2284 
       ) 
SUSAN MOSIER, M.D., Secretary, Kansas  ) 
Department of Health and Environment, in her ) 
official capacity,     ) 
       ) 
  Defendant.    ) 

 
 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 Pursuant to Fed. R. App. P. 3 and 4, notice is hereby given that Defendant Susan Mosier, 

M.D., Secretary, Kansas Department of Health and Environment, appeals to the United States 

Court of Appeals for the Tenth Circuit from the Memorandum and Order dated July 5, 2016 

(ECF No. 63) (“Order”) in the above-captioned case.  The Court of Appeals has jurisdiction over 

this appeal pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1291 and § 1292(a)(1). 
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Dated:  August 3, 2016 

     Respectfully submitted, 

     /s Darian P. Dernovish  
Darian P. Dernovish, #20859 
Associate Chief Counsel 
Office of Legal Services 
State of Kansas 
1000 SW Jackson Street, Suite 560 
Topeka, KS 66612-1371 
(785) 296-0685 (phone) 
(785) 296-7119 (fax) 
ddernovish@kdheks.gov 
 
Michael H. Park (admitted pro hac vice) 
Consovoy McCarthy Park PLLC 
3 Columbus Circle, 15th Floor 
New York, NY 10019 
(212) 247-8006 (phone) 
(877) 386-3993 (fax) 
park@consovoymccarthy.com 
 
Patrick Strawbridge (admitted pro hac vice) 
Consovoy McCarthy Park PLLC 
Ten Post Office Square 
8th Floor South PMG, #706 
Boston, MA 02109 
(617) 227-0548 (phone) 
(877) 386-3993 (fax) 
patrick@consovoymccarthy.com  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served 

through the CM/ECF system on August 3, 2016, upon the following attorneys of record for 

Plaintiffs:  

Arthur A. Benson, II  
Jamie Kathryn Lansford  
Arthur Benson & Associates  
4006 Central  
P.O. Box 119007  
Kansas City, MO 64171-9007  
(816) 531-6565 ext. 100  
Fax: (816) 531-6688  
abenson@bensonlaw.com 
jlansford@bensonlaw.com   
 
Diana O. Salgado  
Melissa Cohen 
Planned Parenthood Fed’n of America - NY  
123 William Street, 9th Floor  
New York, NY 10038  
(212) 261-4399  
Fax: (212) 247-6811  
diana.salgado@ppfa.org  
melissa.cohen@ppfa.org 
 
Robert Vinson Eye 
Robert V. Eye Law Office, LLC 
4840 Bob Billings Parkway, Suite 1010 
Lawrence, KA 66049 
(785) 234-4040 
bob@kauffmaneye.com 
 
Douglas N. Ghertner  
Slagle, Bernard & Gorman, P.C.  
4600 Madison Avenue, Suite #600  
Kansas City, MO 64112-3031  
(816) 410-4600  
Fax: (816) 561-4498  
dghertner@sbg-law.com  
 

/s/ Darian P. Dernovish  
Darian P. Dernovish 
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